DocuSign Envelope ID: 13FCB6F7-9F3B-422F-98F9-33131C88FCFF

STATLE OF UTAH COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT #: 2
CONTRACT # MAI145
Starting Date: 1/22/2018
Expiration Date:  1/21/2023

TO BE ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF the specified contract by and between the State of Utah Division of Purchasing and
Herman Miller, Inc. (Referred to as CONTRACTOR).

BOTH PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:

Amend to change price list to the January 2019 price list with an average price increase of 6.0%
Amend to add Nevi Sit-to-Stand Tables @ Tier 1 66.5%, Tier 2 66.75%, and Tier 3 68.5%
Amend to add Canvas Vista Desking Systems @ Tier 1 68.0%, Tier 2 68.75%, and Tier 3 70.75%
Amend to add Overlay System Furniture @ Tier 1 52.5%, Tier 2 52.75%, Tier 3 54.5%

Amend Discount Matrix to reflect changes.

Effective Date of Amendment: 3/1/2019

All other terms and conditions of the contract, including those previously modified, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause this contract to be executed.

CONTRACTOR STATE OF UT

DoguSigned by:

Joy (aangp February 25, 2019 | 10:57 AM EST 2/26/201

gnature Date Director, State of Utah Division of Purchasing Date

Jay Lanenga

Contractor's Name (Print)

Director of Commercial Contracts
Title (Print)

For Division of Purchasing Internal Use |
Purchasing Agent Phone # E-mail Address Contract #

Angela Carlisle 801-538-3524 acarlisle@utah.gov MA145




